

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER 06800078

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

GVM Snow Equipment

RFO COPY

374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB **FREIGHT TERMS** 11/15/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 12/05/2007 BID OPENING TIME M408:10 CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 EA 830-55 # 32,459.40 10,819,80 6,100 GALLON VERTICAL STORAGE TANKS LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR THE INSTALLATION OF (3) THREE 6,100 GALLON VERFICAL STORAGE TANKS AND OVERHEAD SPRAY SYSTEM PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT ALTERNATES LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST virginia legislative kules and regulations. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 800-458-5123 Tromas FEIN

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Vice PRESIDENT

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

RFQ NUMBER 06800078

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 11/15/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 12/05/2007 BID **OPENING** CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR VARIOUS COUNTY'S PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE TTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT! SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL FO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 800-458-5123

WHEN RESPONDING TO REC. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SDACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD!

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

23-206-5809



Request for Quotation

06800078

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AFTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	ITED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERM	S
BID OPENING DATE		5/2007		BID	 OPENING TIME	- 67.	30PM -	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE			
		NO NO			UNI FAIGE		AMOUNT	
	SOLVENT SU	RETY COMPAN	IY AUTHOR:	ZED TO I	DO BUSINESS II	a Tuk		
	STATE OF W	EST VIRGINI	A. A LET	TER OF	CREDIT SUBMIT	ED		
	IN LIEU OF	A PERFORMA	NCE AND I	ABOR & I	MATERIAL BOND	WILL		f
·	ONLY BE AL	LOWED FOR F	ROJECTS T	INDER \$1	00,000. PERSO	NAL		
	OK BUSINES	DEDECOMA	RE NOT ACC	ECPTABLE	IN LIEU OF TOOR AND MATERIA	HE		
	BOND.	D, PERFORME	WEE BOND,	OR LAB	OR AND MATERIA	ا بلا		ŀ
ĺ					•			
	() MAINT	enance bond	A TWO	(2) YEA	R MAINTENANCE	BOND		
	COVERING T	HE ROOFING	SYSTEM WI	LL BE A	REQUIREMENT C	F		-
	THE SUCCES!	SFUL VENDOR	•					1
	REV. 11/00							-
			Ī					-
				. }	•	j		7746
	EXHIBIT 7					Ī		j
	DOMESTIC AI	TIMINITM GI.	ASS & STE	FT. TM DE	DI.TO MODIZO			
	PROJECTS		POD & DIE	בים זוא בס	DUIC WORKS			.
į	`		-	• `		Ī		ľ
	IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH WE	ST VIRGIN	IA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,			
	SEQ., EVERY	CONTRACT	FOR CONST	RUCTION	RECONSTRUCTI NTENANCE OF	ON,		
į	PUBLIC WORK	S. WHERE T	HE COST T	I OR MAI.	NIENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 A	רוא		
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY, WHE	RE THE C	OST OF STEEL	IS .		
Ì	MORE THAN \$	50,000 OR	WHERE MOR	e than 🏻	0,000 POUNDS	OF		
}	STEEL ARE R	EQUIRED, T	HE STATE I	WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUM	NUM		
					HE UNITED STA' IPMENT PURCHA			ĺ.
					ALL BE MADE O			
	DOMESTIC AL	DMINUM, GL	ASS OR STI	ZEL, UNL	ESS THE COST	OF .		-
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS T	IAN \$50,00	OO OR LES	SS THAN 10,000			ľ
	POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUI	BLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.			.
	FOREIGN MAD	E ALUMTNUM.	GLÄSS OF	STREI	PRODUCTS MAY I	312	•	
					PRODUCTS IS FO			
						.		
IGNATURE T	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COND	ITIONS			
Home				Societarione 800	0-458-5123	IA 3	107	
TLE Vied Prosti	To A	33 JAL 5			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO B	E MOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SDACE ADOLE



Request for Quotation

5 H P T O

RFO NUMBER 06800078

4

Address correspondence to attention for

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

OATE PRIN	TED I	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE:	SHE	· VIA		FOB.			FREIGHT	терие	डेंडरडड ा
11/15	/2007	-		<u>mysteseseseseses</u>	·	<u>*</u> ***********************************						- EBMG	***
BID OPENING DATE:		12/05		4		BIL	OPE	NING TI	ME)1:3	OPM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE			AMC	DUNT	
	20% OF PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	MORE TS. TS TO SURPL MENT F DOM THAN	HIGH IF TH BE S US AR OF LA ESTIC THE F	ER TH E DOM UPPLI EA", BOR, PROD OREIG	SUCH COSTAN THE BESTIC ALICED OR PROPERTION INTO THE COREIGN INTO THE CORE	ID PRICE UMINUM, DDUCED I ED BY TH PRODUCTS 30% OR RODUCTS.	FOR GLASS N A ' E UNI MAY MORE UNDER	FOREIGH SOR STI SUBSTAN TED STAN BE SUPN HIGHER	N MADI EEL NTIAL ATES PLIED IN				
:	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES UM, G HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F	THE THAT LASS WEST REQUE N THE MUST	SPEND THERE OR ST 3ID DO 5T, II LOWE INDI	ING OFFICE EXISTS FOR EXISTS FOR EXISTIC F	ER OF TO BID FOR IS REASO PRODUCTS OR SUCH THEIR BID	HE SE R LIK DNABL THE VALUA DOMES D IF	ENDING E FOREI E AND I SPENDI TION AN TIC PRO	UNIT GN LOWER ING ID DUCTS				A THE STATE OF THE
The state of the s	EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	FOR		ICE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUC	TION	The state of the s			
	TO ABII	DE BY	THE	'OLLOW	AND/OR IING SCHE DDENDA F	DULE IN	ISSU	ING	UIRED				
	AND A I AND SPI	LIST C ECIFIC ST SHA	OF ALL CATION ALL BE	PART FORW ON.	INEER SHATE THE PROPERTY TO THE ARCHIVE	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN	OCURI HE AI ER II GINEI	ED DRAW DDENDUM N THE S'	INGS TATE				
SIGNATURE	D			SEE REV	ASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	-	DATE		<u> </u>		
TITLE	Ban	FEIN	u _			TELEPHONE 80	0 - 45			12 3			
Vice Presio			<i>d</i> 3-∂	OL-5				ADDRESS C				BOVE	
WHE	こ ひけりゅうさ	ADING T	U BEO	INCEDT	MAME AND	עטטבי וו	U ODAC		ADELE	- N. J.	VIDVO!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1



Request for Quotation

Ţ

06800078

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

11/15 BID OPENING DATE	5/2007 : 12/05	/2007	BII	OPENING TIME	THEIGHTHERMS
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEND A COPY	OF THE AD	DENDUM TO THE ST	ATE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERESTED OPENING DAT	PARTIES AN E. ANY AD N FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDU D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION ME	THE SAM TO THE APPLY TO A AY BE FOR	ED TO THE STA E RULES AND R ORIGINAL BIDDI N ADDENDUM DOCUM	NG DOCUMENT ENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
· . , !	REV. 11/96			ŧ	
:	EXHIBIT 10	NOWLEDGEM	ENT	<i>'</i>	
	ADDENDUM(S)	and have M	RECEIPT OF THE FOME MADE THE NECESSAND O/OR SPECIFICATION	RY REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDUM NOS	•			
-	NO. 1 NO. 2				
Trypy or the state of the state	NO. 3				
GNATURETT		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
1 tom	s Ban Fein		800		2/3/07
TLE Vice Presio	EN DESDONDING TO	23-206-5		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



WHEN DECDANDING

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

06800078

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

12.00	ш
10000	
1000	н
1.000	
100	
- 2.1	
1.35	
1.33	
- 71	
1000	
1:00	- 1
1 4	-1
1.0	. 1
	: 1
100	. 1
1 22	4
	-1

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	/2007	IEF	IMS OF SAI		S	IIP VIA			F.(XB		F	REIGHTT	ERMS	
BID OPENING DATE		12/05	/2007				BID	101	PENING	TIME	: b :	L:30	PM		
LINE	QUANT	ITY .	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER			UNIT	PRICE			AMOU	NT	
	·			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,											
								-							
	NO. 4														
	NO. 5										·				
		_													
					LURE TO										
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY	BE CA	JSE FOR	REJEC	.T. T OI	N. C)F THE	BIDS	.				
,					NDERSTAI										
					R ASSUMI										
					BETWEEN BL IS NO						VES				
	INFORM	MOITA	ISSU	ED IN	WRITING	AND	ADD	ΞD	TO THE	E					
	SPECIF	CATH	HS B	Z AN	FFICIAI	- ADDE	NDU	ΊI	S BINI	OING.					
		Mon	us to	an			SI	T CIN	ATURE		İ				ĺ
				\ \				CLY	211011						
		.9y!]	1. 9XX	in G	giribine	У.С.	c¢	OMP	ANY						
177		121	03/	7			בת ב	\TE			1				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(.)			• • • • •									
	•				-		F								
				MTPA	TORS LI	CENCE									
	•			711177	TOICE TI	CHINOL									
·					DE 21-1										
	PERSONS				RFORM C				WORK I IA CON						
		1			OWERED						- 1				*******
	LICENSE	. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A	CONTRA	4CIÞ	ŖS	LICEN	SE M	AY. B	•			
					WEST VING 3,										
					1NG 3, 4) 558-		コエフト	C.	CALTAR	TON,	WV V		÷	ē	
				1	•	•	-			-		٠.			
	WEST VI				DE 21-1 INCLUDE										
urtinani.	FRUSPEC	-1 T A L.	חתוס	W 10	TIACTIONE	TUC (. IN IL .	KΑN	CIOKO						.
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AN	D CONE	DITIO	NS						
INATURE L'ENLES	Bain					TELEPHON	^{VE} 800	0 - 4	458-51	J 3	DATE /	2/3/0	7		
LE Vice Prosic	new!	FEIN	1 23-2	.06 - 5	გი9				ADDR	ESS CH/	NGES TO	***********		OVE	\neg



Vice nesident

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

W RFQ NUMBER 06800078

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road

Biglerville, PA 17307

23-206-5809

WHEN DECOMINING TO DECLINGEDT MANAFIAND AD

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 12/05/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30РМ CAT NO: LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLOKE REFOR TO THE ATTACKED LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. Exemption form 155400 By BIDDER TO COMPLETE: WEST VIRGINIA DIVIS 102 of LABOR. CONTRACTORS NAME CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE DRDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 800-458-5123 12/3/07



Request for Quotation

06800078

PAGE 8

RFQ COPY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

23-206-5809

DATE PRIN	72007	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	1	12/05	/2007		l BI	D OPENI	NG TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	A SIGI	NED BI	D MUS	r be	SUBMITTED TO:				
	I	DEPART PURCHA BUILDI	SING	DIVIS	MINISTRATION ION	**************************************	·		
	. 2	2019 W	ASHIN	GTON	STREET, EAST 25305-0130	-		wyendyman	
	THE BI	D SHO	ЛD C	ONTAI CHE B	N THIS INFORMAT ID MAY NOT BE C	ION ON ONSIDER	THE FACI ED:	E OF	·
	SEALED) BID	- Victoria		·				
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	BUYER:		ĺ		33			STATE OF THE PARTY	
	REQ. N	го.:	T TYPE		06800078	·			
-	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		12/05/2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				·
4.4. L. d. L. d. L. d	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	NUMBER IN CASE ING YOUR BID:	1 .	CESSARY	ŀ	
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PERSON	TO CONTA	CT	THE WHITE WHITE WAS A SECOND TO THE WAS A SECO	
-	-	-			THOMAS BAIR				avail.
-					800-458-5123				
						THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
NATURE				SEE RÉVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		i i	DATE .	
	sitsan		•		800	-458-51	23 ·	DATE 12/3	107



DATE PRINTED

NES. DOG

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFO NUMBER 06800078

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VGOD OTA

GVM Snow Equipment 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 12/05/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. THIS IS THE END OF REQ. 06800078 ***** TOTAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 800-458-5123

23-206-5809 WHEN RESPONDING TO RED INSERT MAME

MODEL CP-50-RC

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION:

The Calcote Pedestal, Model CP-50-RC is a multifunctional liquid deicer dispensing system. It is designed to prewet solid deicing materials by the truckload or front end loader bucket. In addition to these two functions, it is capable of loading and unloading truck mounted prewet tanks. The unload function allows the liquid deicer to be returned to the bulk storage tank at the end of the season or if the tank needs to be drained for maintenance.

The system is free standing and does not require a mounting post or a fixed base for mounting.

All fabricated steel components of the unit are hot dip galvanized for corrosion protection, base, main body, and spray arm.

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS:

Pedestal Height 10'4"
Spray Arm Height (horizontal position) 9'4"
Spray Head (distance from pivot) 8'6"
Pedestal Base 3'x 3'x 3.5"

SPRAY ARM:

Movement of the spray arm up and down is accomplished manually by a hand winch rated at 800 pounds. The effective height adjustment range for overhead liquid deiter application to truckloads is 11'3" to 7'3". Flexible PVC hose from the pump outlet to the spray arm allows for easy movement of the arm in cold temperatures encountered during winter operation. The arm is 1 1/2" galvanized steel pipe.

SPRAY HEAD:

The spray head is made of 1 %" sch 80 PVC and has four (4) 1" brass spray nozzles spaced at 15" intervals. The nozzle spacing forms a rectangular spray pattern. The pattern size is controlled by a 1 %" Poly ball valve connected to the inlet of the spray head. Spray nozzle spacing can be easily configured to meet specific needs.

PUMP / MOTOR ASSEMBLY:

The stamless steel centrifugal pump has a 2" inlet, a 1 ½" outlet, and a rated flow of 60 gpm in typical installations. The pump is close coupled to a 2 hp, 3450 rpm, TEFC, 230 volt single phase motor. The pump motor assembly is housed for protection in a rotationally molded, UV stabilized polyethylene enclosure. Electrical wiring from the pump motor to the electrical control box is contained in LIQUITIGHT flexible conduit with LIQUITIGHT connectors at both ends. The assembly is mounted to the Pedestal base.

10-7-00234

Item No.	Quantity	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Amount
1.	3	6,100 Gallon Heavy Duty Construction Vertical Polyethylene Storage Tank Norwesco Model No. 40661 or Equal Dimensions: 120" diameter 139" height	\$ 3554.60	* 10,663.80
2.	3	Free Standing Overheard Spray Dispension System with Calcote Pedestal Model CP-50-RC or Equal	ng \$6082.75	* 18,248,25
3.	3	Plumbing Required to Hook Up System Including Electrical Ball Valve	# 401,49	# 1204.47
	3	Manual Standard Port Valve	# 41.30	123.90
4.	3	Shipping for Storage Tank	# 289.66	\$ 868.98
5.	3	Shipping and Installation of Overhead Spray System	# 450,00	# 1350.00
		TOTAL	≯ 32,	459.40

DELIVERY: The above items are to be delivered and Installed to three West Virginia Division of Highways Storage sites:

- 1. Marshall County Headquarters, Glen Dale, WV
- 2. Ohio County Headquarters, Triadelphia, WV
- 3. I-70 Headquarters, Triadelphia, WV

IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

Requirements of WV Dept. of Trans. special provision 109.20, price adjust. for load limit viol. dtd 02/25/91 shall apply to all materials supplied by this contract, incl. those loaded by vendor into DOH owned and/or rented trucks. This provision may be obtained from: Dir. Of Construction, Bldg 5., Room A729, 1900 Kanawha Blvd E., Charleston, WV 25305-0430

RFQ No.	06800078
🔾	OUUMACE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: GVM Syow Equipment,	A Division of GUM, INC.
Authorized Signature: Thomas L. Pau	Date: 12 3 07

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR

749-B Building 6, Capitol Complex . Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Phone (304) 558-7890 - Fax (304) 558-3797

HTTP://WWW.LABOR.STATE.WV.US

JOE MANCHIN, III Governor



DAVID W. MULLINS Commissioner

WEST VIRGINIA CON OR LICENSING BOARD

Building 6, Room B-749, Capitol Complex Charleston, West Virginia 25305

March 21, 2007

EXEMPTION FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACTOR LICENSING ACT

The following company has demonstrated through a letter of explanation that due to the nature of business being conducted, the company is exempt from provisions of the West Virginia Contractor Licensing Law.

> Snow Equipment Sales 374 Heidlersburg Road Biglerville, PA 17307

TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED....

"Company will deliver the product and will be on-site for technical installation advice ONLY. All installation of electrical and plumbing will be done by the personnel bidding the job."

This exemption does not apply to work, which is subject to State Building Codes and National Fire Protection Association codes

This exemption expires:

March 21, 2008

Fran Cook

Deputy Commissioner

:xe-

^{*} To renew this exemption, please fax it to (304) 558-2273 to the attention of AMY *

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No. Q8850AE7193
That we, GVM Snow Equipment, a div (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE I Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under	NSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, of
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound u	ntoStateof.WestVirginia
hereinafter called the Obligee in	the full and just sum of
one Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Figood and lawful money of the United States of Ameriand truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and sever	ca, to the payments of which sum of money well themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,
Signed, sealed and dated this 3.0.th	day ofNovember , A.D. 20.07.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH:	That, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30
days to the Principal forIns.tal.lationofOv	erhead.Spray.System
according to the terms of the proposal or bid made duly make and enter into a contract with the Oblige or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in cas which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failuthis obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be	e in accordance with the terms of said proposal performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties e of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages re, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have call	used these presents to be duly signed and sealed.
Witness: Homus Pau	GVM Snow Equipment, Principala.division.of.GVM,Inc By: Mark Constant
White Goldon	ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER OF ALTORNET

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James J Kopenhaver

individually, its true and lawful Attornoy-in-Fact, to make, execute, scal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

In a penalty not to exceed the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00)

And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby is fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and scaled and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attentey(s)-m-Fact may do in pursuance hereof

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the Problem, or my Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Autorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jetliey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLMANIA] & COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came felffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depase and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the compountion described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Scal of said corporation; that the Scal of fixed to the said instrument is such comporate Scal; that the was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I. F. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF AUTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and carreet copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In winness whereof, I have belown to subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.



Fresident and Chief Executive Officer



Mula M. Husch Commission expres June 27, 2008 Notary Public



J. a. K. Sarles